— FLORIDA STATE UNIVERSITY

S PORTS INFORMATI ON

PO. BOX 2195 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32316

(804} 644-1403 FAX: 644-3820

APRIL 8, 1996
FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE
WOMEN'S GOLF FINISHES THIRD AT RYDER-STATE TOURNAMENT

MIAMI, FLA.--The Florida State women's golf team shot a three-round total of 928 to
place third at the Ryder-Florida Women's Collegiate Championships, held at Miami Lakes
Country Club. They finished behind the University of Florida and the University of Miami.

The Lady Seminoles had a good showing individually as four team members finished
in the final top twenty. Kate Burton tied for 8th place with a three-round score of 229, only
nine strokes off the individual champion, Riko Higashio of UF.

The women's golf team has concluded their regular season, and heads to Greensboro,
N.C. for the ACC Championships next weekend.

FSU Team Score 309 309 310 928 (3)
Kate Burton 77 77 7 229 (t8)
Aguri Okura V) 78 76 233 (t16)
Amy Spooner 75 81 78 234 (t18)
Amy Bond 78 76 81 235 (t20)
Mabel P. del Pobil & 78 81 244 (t36)

MEN'S GOLF MOVES UP TO FINISH 6TH AT AUGUSTA COLLEGE INVITE

AUGUSTA, GA.--The Florida State men's golf team overcame a second round score
of 313 by firing an even-par 288 in the third round at the Cleveland Golf-Augusta College
Invitational. The strong final round moved them into a sixth place finish for the
tournament, held at the Forest Hills Golf Club. The University of Nevada-Reno won the
tourney in a sudden death playoff with the University of South Alabama.

Seminoles Richard Fulford and George McNeill shot a three-under and one-under
par in the final round to finish in a tie for 12th place individually. Don Carpenter, who
competed as an individual for this tournament, also shot a one-under par in the final round
to finish tied for 25th.

The men's team has also concluded their regular season and will compete in the ACC
Championships in New London, N.C. on April 19-21.

FSU Team Score 295 313 288 896 (6)
George McNeill &9 &0 71 220 (t12)
Richard Fulford 77 74 & 220 (t12)
Steve Carrington 73 82 Ve 230 (t54)
Barry Dyche 77 77 o 233 (t74)
Jason Pool 76 85 73 234 (t79)
Individuals:

Don Carpenter 78 76 71 225 (125)
Jeremy Cranford 76 73 79 228 (t44)



To: FAX CALLER From: Big East 4-8-96 3:44am p. 2 of 7

AFR A7 36 B3:12PM SPORTS INFORMATION P.1
Ryder Florida Women's Coll. Ch
Miami Lakes C.C. 54 holes

Scheduled Dates: 04/05 - 04/07
Date Printed: 07-31-1980

PLAYOFF WINNER

Par: 72
Yardage: 6251
Fin. School Scores

1 Florida, U. of 296 307 289 8§92
2 Miami, U. of 303 301 308 912
3 Florida State Univ,. 309 308 310 928
4 So. Florida, U. of 304 304 323 931
5 Central Florida, U. 310 308 324 940
6 Rollins College 319 314 313 S46
7 Fla. International 321 322 329 972
8 Lynn University 327 333 320 980
9 Florida Atlantic U. 334 323 330 989
10 Jacksonville Univ. 334 327 337 9498
11 Florida Southern 331 337 346 1014
12 Stetsgon University 342 348 350 1040

ROLEX COLLEGIATE GOLF TOUR SCORING SYSTEM
Provided by: College Golf Foundation
Developed by: Mark Laesch, Golfstat

COPYRIGHT (C) 1995, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat




To: FAX CALLER

AFR av

Fin.

T
T
T
T
T
T
T
T
T
T
T
T
T
T
T
T
T
T
T
T
T
T
T
T
T
T
T
T
T
T
T
T

B e e
QQOCOXWWNWU B~ LWN

From: Big East

796 A3:13PM SPORTS INFORMATION

Ryder Florida Women's Coll.
Miami Lakes C.C.

Scheduled Dates:
Date Printed: 07-31-~1980

** PLAYOFF WINNER

Name
Rike Higashio

Jeane-~Marie Busuttil

Kristen Putman
Beth Yahara

Dina Taylor

Kim Little
Cecille Lundgreen
Cecilia Hedlund
Kate Burton
Shayne WwWild
Cherie Hansen
Kacie Myers
Luisa Cuartas
Zoe Grimbeek
Laura Hunchak
Aguri Okura
Bessie Phillips
Jennifer Tollette
Amy Spooner

Amy Bond

Angela Willis
Ariadne Pschorr
Shruti Khanna
Michelle Hatfield
Kathryn Cusick
Tine Faanes
Kristen Hommel
Josefin Stalvant
Trisha Griler
Michaela Testa
Maria Pia Castio
Shanna Nagy
Brandi Miller
Emma Soderlindh
Beth Demane

M. Pascual del Pobil

Kristi Sirianni
Mimi Kim
Katherine Cypherd

Marie Teresa Ronelli

Amy Schick
Avery Lee
Jenny Hagman
Nicole Sammons
Kacey Smith

ROLEX COLLEGIATE GOLF TOUR SCORING SYSTEM
Provided by: College Golf Foundation
Developed by: Mark Laesch, Golfstat

Par:
Yardage:

School
Florida
Florids

C. Florida
Miami
Florida
Florids

FL. Atlanti
So Florids
Florida St
Miami
Rollins
Miami
Miami

Lynn

Fla. Int.
Florida 5t
So Florida
Rollins
Florida St
Florida St
So Florida
Miami
Rellins

C. Florids
Florids

C. Florids
Fl1. South.
Lynn

Fla. Int.
Stetson

FL. Atlanti
Fl. South.
Jack'ville
C. Floridsa
So Florida
Florida S5t
Lyan

S0 Florida
Rollins
Fla. Int.
Jack'ville
Jack'ville
C. Florida
Fla. Int.
FL Atlanti

54 hole

72
6251

Ch
]

04/05 - 04/07

4-8-96 9:44am

220
221
224
226
227
227
228
229
2239
230
230
230
230
232
232
233
233
234
234
235
235
235
237
237
238
238
238
240
240
240
240
241
241
241
242
244
244
244
245
247
249
250
253
253
233

COPYRIGHT (C) 1995, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat

P.2

p. 3 of 7



To: FAX CALLER

APR @7

From: Big East

‘96 B3113PM SPORTS INFORMATION

Ryder Florida Women's Coll.
Miami Lakes C.C.
Scheduled Dates: 04/05 - 04/07

*% PLAYOFF WINNER

Name

Beth O'Reilly
Jamie Kruzel
Lynsey Tucker
Erica Kiyota
Diangelly Leon
Andrea Kosa
Kelly Bigler
Madeline Mellers
Tara Parrish
Caroline Gertzen
Nikki Mussoline
Kate Adams

Mari Millard
Wendy Johnson
Amy Brooks

ROLEX COLLEGIATE GOLF TOUR SCORING SYSTEM

Ch

54 holes

Date Printed: 07-~31-1980
Par: 72
Yardage: 6251

School Scores
Jack'ville 85
Stetson 8BS
Rollins B5
Lynn B4
FL Atlanti 92
Fl. South. 91
Stetson &8
Stetson 89
Fl. South. 91
FL Atlanti 94
F1., South. 89
Fla. Int. 89
Stetson 94
Lynn 99
Jack'ville WD

89
91
89
a3
89
B3
S0
89
90
89
98
94
9%
95
WD

Provided by: College Golf Foundation

Developed by: Mark Laesch, Golfstat

4-8-96 9:45an

258
261
262
264
266
266
268
271
274
274
277
283
286
289

COPYRIGHT (C) 1995, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat

P.3

p. 4 of 7



