FLORIDA STATE UNIVERSITY = S P O R T S I N F O R M A T I O N

P.O. BOX 2195 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32316 (904) 644-1403 FAX: 644-3820

APRIL 8, 1996

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

WOMEN'S GOLF FINISHES THIRD AT RYDER-STATE TOURNAMENT

MIAMI, FLA.--The Florida State women's golf team shot a three-round total of 928 to place third at the Ryder-Florida Women's Collegiate Championships, held at Miami Lakes Country Club. They finished behind the University of Florida and the University of Miami.

The Lady Seminoles had a good showing individually as four team members finished in the final top twenty. Kate Burton tied for 8th place with a three-round score of 229, only nine strokes off the individual champion, Riko Higashio of UF.

The women's golf team has concluded their regular season, and heads to Greensboro, N.C. for the ACC Championships next weekend.

FSU Team Score	309	309	310	928 (3)
Kate Burton Aguri Okura Amy Spooner Amy Bond	77 79 75 78	77 78 81 76	75 76 78 81	229 (t8) 233 (t16) 234 (t18) 235 (t20)
Mabel P. del Pobil	85	78	81	244 (t36)

MEN'S GOLF MOVES UP TO FINISH 6TH AT AUGUSTA COLLEGE INVITE

AUGUSTA, GA.--The Florida State men's golf team overcame a second round score of 313 by firing an even-par 288 in the third round at the Cleveland Golf-Augusta College Invitational. The strong final round moved them into a sixth place finish for the tournament, held at the Forest Hills Golf Club. The University of Nevada-Reno won the tourney in a sudden death playoff with the University of South Alabama.

Seminoles Richard Fulford and George McNeill shot a three-under and one-under par in the final round to finish in a tie for 12th place individually. Don Carpenter, who competed as an individual for this tournament, also shot a one-under par in the final round to finish tied for 25th.

The men's team has also concluded their regular season and will compete in the ACC Championships in New London, N.C. on April 19-21.

295	313	288	896 (6)
69	80	71	220 (t12)
77	74	69	220 (t12)
73	82	75	230 (t54)
77	77	79	233 (t74)
76	85	73	234 (t79)
78	76	71	225 (t25)
76	73	79	228 (t44)
	69	69 80	69 80 71
	77	77 74	77 74 69
	73	73 82	73 82 75
	77	77 77	77 77 79
	76	76 85	76 85 73

Ryder Florida Women's Coll. Ch Miami Lakes C.C. 54 holes Scheduled Dates: 04/05 - 04/07 Date Printed: 07-31-1980

** PLAYOFF WINNER

Par: 72 Yardage: 6251

Fin.	School	Scor	es		
1	Florida, U. of	296	307	289	892
2	Miami, U. of	303	301	308	912
3	Florida State Univ.	309	309	310	928
4	So. Florida, U. of	304	304	323	931
5	Central Florida, U.	310	306	324	940
6	Rollins College	319	314	313	946
7	Fla. International	321	322	329	972
8	Lynn University	327	333	320	980
9	Florida Atlantic U.	334	325	330	989
10	Jacksonville Univ.	334	327	337	998
11	Florida Southern	331	337	346	1014
12	Stetson University	342	348	350	1040

ROLEX COLLEGIATE GOLF TOUR SCORING SYSTEM
Provided by: College Golf Foundation
Developed by: Mark Laesch, Golfstat
COPYRIGHT (C) 1995, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat

APR 07 '96 03:13PM SPORTS INFORMATION

P.2

Ryder Florida Women's Coll. Ch Miami Lakes C.C. 54 holes Scheduled Dates: 04/05 - 04/07 Date Printed: 07-31-1980

** PLAYOFF WINNER

Par: 72 Yardage: 6251

Fin.	Name	School	Scor	es		
1	Riko Higashio	Florida	73	79	68	220
2	Jeane-Marie Busuttil	Florida	72	78	71	221
3	Kristen Putman	C. Florida	70	74	80	224
4	Beth Yahara	Miami	78	75	73	226
T 5	Dina Taylor	Florida	77	77	73	227
	Kim Little	Florida	74	74	79	227
7	Cecille Lundgreen	FL Atlanti	76	75	77	228
T 8	Cecilia Hedlund	So Florida	74	74	81	229
T 8	Kate Burton	Florida St	77	77	75	229
T 10	Shayne Wild	Miami	75	74	81	230
T 10	Cherie Hansen	Rollins	79	78	73	230
T 10	Kacie Myers	Miami	76	78	76	230
T 10	Luisa Cuartas	Miami	74	76	80	230
T 14	Zoe Grimbeek	Lynn	77	79	76	232
T 14	Laura Hunchak	Fla. Int.	76	7.5	81	232
T 16	Aguri Okura	Florida St	79	78	76	233
T 16	Bessie Phillips	So Florida	77	74	82	233
T 18	Jennifer Tollette	Rollins	81	78	75	234
T 18	Amy Spooner	Florida St	75	81	78	234
T 20	Amy Bond	Florida St	78	76	81	235
T 20	Angela Willis	So Florida	80	76	79	235
T 20	Ariadne Pschorr	Miami	80	76	79	235
T 23	Shruti Khanna	Rollins	76	79	82	237
T 23	Michelle Hatfield	C. Florida	78	77	82	237
T 25	Kathryn Cusick	Florida	83	78	77	237
T 25	Tine Faanes	C. Florida	80	79	7 7	238
T 25	Kristen Hommel	Fl. South.	74	78	86	238
T 28	Josefin Stalvant	Lynn	86	78	76	240
T 28	Trisha Grier	Fla. Int.	82	79	79	240
T 28	Michaela Testa	Stetson	80	78	82	240
T 28	Maria Pia Castio	FL Atlanti	80	80	80	240
T 32	Shanna Nagy	F1. South.	77	84	80	
T 32	Brandi Miller	Jack'ville	81	77		241
T 32	Emma Soderlindh	C. Florida	82	7 <i>7</i>	83	241
35	Beth Demane	So Florida	73		83	241
T 36	M. Pascual del Pobil	Florida St	85	83	86	242
T 36	Kristi Sirianni			78	81	244
T 36	Mimi Kim	Lynn So Florida	80	83	81	244
39	Katherine Cypherd	Rollins	83	80	81	244
40	Marie Teresa Bonelli	Fla. Int.	83	79 87	83	245
41	Amy Schick		80	84	83	247
42	Avery Lee	Jack'ville	81	82	86	249
T 43	Jenny Hagman	Jack'ville C. Florida	87 87	79	84	250
T 43	Nicole Sammons	Fla. Int.	87	82	84	253
45	Kacey Smith		83	84	86	253
7.7	wormed number	FL Atlanti	86	81	88	255

ROLEX COLLEGIATE GOLF TOUR SCORING SYSTEM
Provided by: College Golf Foundation
Developed by: Mark Laesch, Golfstat
COPYRIGHT (C) 1995, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat

APR 07 '96 03:13PM SPORTS INFORMATION

Р.3

Ryder Florida Women's Coll. Ch Miami Lakes C.C. 54 holes Scheduled Dates: 04/05 - 04/07 Date Printed: 07-31-1980



Par: 72 Yardage: 6251

Fin.	Name	Schoo1	Score	es		
46	Beth O'Reilly	Jack'ville	85	89	84	258
47	Jamie Kruzel	Stetson	85	91	85	261
48	Lynsey Tucker	Rollins	85	89	88	262
49	Erica Kiyota	Lynn	84	93	87	264
T 50	Diangelly Leon	FL Atlanti	92	89	85	266
T 50	Andrea Kosa	Fl. South.	91	85	90	266
52	Kelly Bigler	Stetson	88	90	90	268
53	Madeline Mellers	Stetson	89	89	93	271
T 54	Tara Parrish	F1. South.	91	90	93	274
T 54	Caroline Gertzen	FL Atlanti	94	89	91	274
56	Nikki Mussoline	Fl. South.	89	98	90	277
57	Kate Adams	Fla. Int.	89	94	100	283
58	Mari Millard	Stetson	94	99	93	286
59	Wendy Johnson	Lynn	99	95	95	289
WD	Amy Brooks	Jack'ville	WD	WD	WD	

ROLEX COLLEGIATE GOLF TOUR SCORING SYSTEM
Provided by: College Golf Foundation
Developed by: Mark Laesch, Golfstat
COPYRIGHT (C) 1995, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat